



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

997 WRIT PETITION NO. 7569 OF 2025
998 WRIT PETITION NO. 8489 OF 2025
999 WRIT PETITION NO. 8887 OF 2025
1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 9435 OF 2025
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 9451 OF 2025
1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 10940 OF 2025
1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 13580 OF 2025
1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 14555 OF 2025
1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 445 OF 2026

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J
DATE : MAY 05, 2026

PC :

1. The petitioner/s to take steps within a period of four weeks from today, failing which the petition/s shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
2. Issue notice to the concerned respondents whose service is incomplete for want of time or unserved as out of station.
3. Stand over to 14.07.2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh